

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3983 of 2025

Revisionist :- Anil Kumar Awasthi

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Akhilesh Kumar Khare

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State, at the very outset, has raised objection that this criminal revision is not cognizable by this Bench, as the same had arisen out of the proceedings under Section 125 Cr.P.C.

2. In view of the aforesaid objection, let the Registry scrutinize the matter and place this matter as fresh, in the next week before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

Gss