



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3983 of 2025**

Anil Kumar Awasthi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Akhilesh Kumar Khare  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 88**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. List revised. None appears for the revisionist.
2. Sri Premnendra Singh, learned counsel representing opposite party nos. 2 to 4 is present and prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file his Vakalatnama along with counter-affidavit in the registry of this Court.
3. As prayed, list on 05.05.2026 as fresh.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**  
A. Mandhani